
REGION X FEDERAL AGENCY FAITH-BASED LIAISONS

Department of Housing and Urban
Development
Gail West, Faith-Based & Community
Liaison
Dept. of HUD
Alaska Field Office
3000 C Street, Suite 401
Anchorage, AK  99503
Ph:  907-677-9831
Gail_West@hud.gov

Department of Health and Human
Services
Caron Dwyer
Administration for Children and Families
Dept. of Health and Human Services
2201 – 6 th Avenue, Suite 600
Seattle, WA  98121
Ph:  206-615-3656
cdwyer@acf.hhs.gov

Terry Duffin
Administration on Aging
Dept. of Health and Human Services
2201 – 6 th Avenue
Seattle, WA  98121
Ph:  206-615-2298
Terry.Duffin@aoa.gov

Lewissa “Lou” Swanson
Family Life and Marriage Program
Specialist, ACF
Dept. of Health and Human Services
2201 Sixth Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA  98121
Ph:  206-615-2573
lswanson@acf.hhs.gov

Elizabeth Healy
Executive Officer
Dept. of Health and Human Services
2201 Sixth Avenue
Seattle, WA  98121
Ph:  206-615-2013
Elizabeth.Healy@hhs.gov

Department of Labor
Annette Hernandez
Federal Project Officer
Office of Adult Services
Dept. of Labor/ETA
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 815
Seattle, WA  98101
Ph: 206-553-5642, Ext. 8028
Hernandez.Annette@dol.gov

Department of Agriculture
Debbie Andrys, Area Director at Large
Dept. of Agriculture/Rural Development
800 W. Evergreen, Suite 201
Palmer, AK 99645
Ph:  907-761-7770
dandrys@ak.usda.gov

Tuana Jones, Area Director
Dept. of Agriculture/Rural Development
2021 E. College Way, Suite 216
Mt. Vernon, WA  98273
Ph:  360-428-4322, Ext. 158
Tuana_Jones@wa.usda.gov

Department of Justice
Kate Greenquist
LECC Manager
Dept. of Justice
601 Union Street, Suite 5100
Seattle, WA 98101
Ph:  206-553-5103
Kate_Greenquist@usdoj.gov

Department of Education
Eric Earling
Deputy Secretary’s Regional
Representative
Department of Education
915 2nd Avenue, Room 3362
Seattle, WA  98174
Ph:  206-220-7800
Eric.Earling@edu.gov


